(GOLDQUEST

\ |

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Abhay Pratap Singh Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd -
Candidate Chauhan AMRSN 2025
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2527 Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 30 Apr 2001 Application 28-10-2025
Received
Candidate Insuff
Employee ID 115903 Cleared/Reopened NA
Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 31-12-2025
Verification NA Overall Report ORANGE
Purpose Status

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Utkarsh Yadav - Managing 06-11-2025 GREEN
Director
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Unable To Verify 31-12-2025 ORANGE
GRADUATION Controller of Examination 22-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 28-10-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 28-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 28-10-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 30-11-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 28-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 07-11-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 28-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source;

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

HouseBroker Infratech

HouseBroker Infratech

Name Of The Candidate:

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Provided

From: 01-12-2024 01-12-2024

To: 10-10-2025 10-10-2025

Designation: Customer Relationship Executive Customer Relationship Executive
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 24000/M

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Career Growth Opportunity

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Utkarsh Yadav - Managing
Director of HouseBroker Infratech, found the employment as genuine. Hence

closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Utkarsh Yadav - Managing Director

Report Verified Date:

06-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Thay 86113005 04:dg P
House Broker <nohousebroker@gmail.com>
Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GO-AMRSN-2537-Abhyy Pratap Singh Chauhan
o Hany.h

B T M) 0, st it

TG & emp venfton. pi (B3 VET

Hells,

Kindly find the attached file.

O Tue, Ot 28, 2025 at 12:54 PM Mary B <employmentverification Bgoldquestglobal.in~ wrote:
Dhear Sir/Madam,
Wann Greetings from GoldCuwest Global!!

We are an Intermational Backgronnd Venfieation Company. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Emplovment Verification on behalf of an organization of your Former Emplovee for employmient parpases.

Following are the details provaded by the organization, which we would request you 1o pleate verify the details with your conuments in the HR Verifier Inputs column.
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Annexure 1 (b)

HR/Nerifier Inputs

Candidate’s (Please
Particulars substantiate here)
HouseBroker
Company Name Infratech Yes
Abhay Pratap Singh
Candidate Name Chauhan Yes
Employee Code/ID/No NA NA
From (Date of Joining) 01-Dec-2024 |Confirmed
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 10-Oct-2025 | Confirmed
Customer
Relationship
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Executive Yes
Salary/CTC: Please Provide 24000/M
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide PERMANENT
Supervisor's Name Please Provide UTKARSH YADAV
CAREER
GROWTH
Reason for Leaving Please Provide OPPORTUNITY
(Please fill in the
Rehire Eligibility relevant information) |Yes
(Please fill in the
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) relevant information) |Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is
authenticate?

Yes, the document is authentic.

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment

tenure? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Mo issues reported.

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes" Please explain

briefly)

Mo

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Mo

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in

making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:

The employee maintained good conduct
and work ethics throughout tenure.

Verified By ( Mame, Contact Number & Designation)

Utkarsh Yadav, Managing Director,
nohousebroker@gmail.com, 7827287938
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Company: Zedex Mobility LLP Unable To Verify

Name Of The Candidate: Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan Unable To Verify

Emp Code: Not Provided Unable To Verify

From: 27-06-2024

To: 24-11-2024

Designation: Customer Advisor Unable To Verify

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Unable To Verify

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Unable To Verify

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Unable To Verify

Remarks:

After multiple attempts there was no response from the Ex-Employer, hence

closing the check as Unable to Verify-UTV.

Information Source Name: Unable To Verify
Report Verified Date: 31-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): ORANGE
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Annexure 2 (a)

Tug 30-12-2025 12:40 PM

Sharlin <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan GQ-AMRSN-2527 (2) Zedex Mobility LLP

To hr.delfzedestata.coin

Cc “layakumar Vel - GoldQuest Global; aarti@goldquestglobalin

e

| 'Message | i abi -sLpdf (287 K8)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan that we have sent you earlier.
Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience,

Warm Regards

Sharlin.D
Sr Verification Specialist (Employment)
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Annexure 2 (b)

Tug F0-12-2025 12:40 PM

hr.delfzedextata.coin

“Jayakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global'; sartigoddguesiglobal.in

Message | & abi -slpdf (287 KE)

Sharlin <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan GQ-AMRSN-2527 (2) Zedex Mobility LLP

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars {Please substantiate here)
Company Name Zedex Maobility LLP
Candidate Name Abhay Pratap Singh
Employee Code/ID/No Please Provide
From (Date of loining) 27-lun-2024
To [Date of Exit/Relieving) 24-Now-2024

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Customer Advisor

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Flease Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

fehire Eligibility

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Rindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? [If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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Annexure 2 (c)

ZEDEX Mobility LLP  TATA Mmspmmm

Dealer A submisiary Of Tats Moters Limhad
B:a:-qi.?ﬂ:ms lﬁmlum-mnﬂluhhhﬁl.ﬂn

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is that Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh has worked with ZEDEX TATA {A
unit of Zedex Mobility LLP.) as Customer Advisor from 27"June 2024
to 24" November 2024.

During this period, we have found Abhay Pratap Singh to be keen 4
and dedicated professional with pleasing, disposition and good team
spirit. He is amiable in nature and character as well.

We have no objection to allow him in any better position and have
nﬁ.;l'iﬁﬁiliﬂésﬁﬁhﬁﬁinﬁI"W_- AR T TS
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: North East Christian University North East Christian University

Name Of The Candidate: Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Enroll No: A2020G0000055° A2020G0000055¢°

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: Jun-2023 Jun-2023

Certification Issued Date: 2023-07 2023-07

Sl No: 20060225 20060225

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examination North
East Christian University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Controller of Examination

Report Verified Date: 22-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

\

North East Christian University

N.‘El:u Emw_umuMEmﬂmUmM:ﬁum%:lﬂdLﬁCAniﬁ
— Burma Camp Eas Biock. Dimapur - 797112 - Magaland

sx: 20060225
Statement of Marks
STUDENTS MAME:  ABHAY PRATAP SINGH
CHALIHAN ‘EMRDULMENT HO:  AZ020G0000055E
FATHER'S NAME:  RAVI KUMAR CHAUIAN ROLL MO 0038506897
BOTHER'S HALE. BB CHALMAN SESSION.
; : JANTNZI-JUNEZDTY
COURSE- WDFW ST =
T . .._'_‘__‘_'_'_,_,-l-
Iﬂ i " BITERMAL MARKS | EXTERHAL MARKS | TOTAL _'
L | T+ MO (LT MO | M o
| CoATo bErten Fimicwn i Comercs A0 b - 40 100 : B |
Cowens Progecs ‘ i
: WorkDessertaton o L% | & 4 |woles|e |
mm Seonar adViavoer - o = &0 7 |wo|els
Practicat Final Projent Precesiation 4 24 i » 00| 8 |\
TEARSEY
B GRAND TOTAL CLASSDMSION |
MAX, MARKS :
|_ el 2 RESULT _rr‘_'_,_,.'-'"'rr.ﬂ
I Tm.-.-.ln.m;umm P t?__,‘-"ﬁf =l
: Pasg
Dals of bnue: 05 Jul 2071 : J
,GZ“F_ Shojo—
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2527

GQ-AMRSN-2527

Candidate Name:

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Date Of Birth:

30-04-2001

30-04-2001

Father Name:

Ravi Kumar Chauhan

Ravi Kumar Chauhan

Addressl: A76, Shyam Park Extension, A76, Shyam Park Extension,
Sahibabad, Hanuman Mandir, Sahibabad, Hanuman Mandir,
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201005. Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201005.

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal - Advocate with comment on criminal

record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSN-2527

MAME OF THE APPLICANT Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

FATHER MNAME Ravi Kumar Chauhan

DATE OF BIRTH 30-April-2001

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT AT6, Shyam Park Extension, Sahibabad, Hanuman Mandir, Ghaziabad, Urear Pradesh-
201015,

MAME OF THE POLICE STATIOM AS PER
Sahibabad Police Station

ADDRESS
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 28-Orctober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - WMo Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The informanon s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictonal limies of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informarion 15 subjective in nature.

As on the date of this search and as per the online lidgation database there is no Civil or Criminal cage instituted against the Reference
Number raised hefore us. The information 1s subject to the search condueted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate prcn'idcd. Henee, this information 15 subjective in nature,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in rerrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

L'(!l['H.'L‘!T!L‘t] Court. Tlli!-' i.l'lf()!']'i'lilti(!['l may it l'I-L' rl.'\'_'HTL'd a5 a ':‘:L'TI:i.ﬁC:!TQ.

Yours Truly

Ads- fpd

[

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

MName

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

Case D

Current Group

Cender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Unresclved Matches

ST

Duata Printad
Frimted By
CHFOUE

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan
Mot Rated

MO MATCHES FOUND
GO-AMRSM-2527

Confidential

2025 10:21

World-Chack

kale Date of Birth 30 Apr 2001
28 Oct 2025 10:21 Case Created 28 Oct 20
Individusal Chngoing Screening L]

MO KName Transposition Y as

MO MATCHES FOUND
a

¥ LSE

RISK
INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT

Eas& Screenad for Wor Dasktop

28 Oct 2025 10:21 database check

id-Check {InitialRe- Baich
Scraan Only)
28 Oct 2025 10:21  database check New Case added Dasklop

NOTES

M| timestargs it TS export ane in WTC and may ba in vanance wi the locale lime shown on T application

Legal Kotice

Thix contents of s recond are pivaie and confidantial and shauid nal bo dacksed 1o fied paries unless: (i) e terms al pour agreement with LSEG aliow you 12
da sa; (i) tha record subject roguesls amy data that you may hald an tham. and such dais inchedes their Ward-Check record; or (il you ore under some ot Iegal
ablgaton 1o oo so. You mest consider and abide by your own oblgaions o relatian b the data prvacy dghis of ingividunls and muss natify them of your imbarition

ta seamch against Word: Check and provide them wih information contained o the Wiord -Chock pivacy statemend. You shall nol raby upan ihe conient of this repart
wiinout making mdependent checks 1o vanly the informraton conlained Samn imiommation cormslated = recessanfy bied and showld bo read by you in'the conteed ol
tha fullor delois awailabin in the oxemal sowrces o which linis are provided. Tho acouracy of the informasion found in tha undertying souces must bo vedlied with
the record subject bolare any actian is tokan ond you shauld inform us il any inks Lo Se sources & beoken ® this record contoins negalve aflemacos, it shouio
o -assumed that such allegabions ore dened by the subjoct. Yoo shoald not daw any negative irferonces about individaals or enlilins merely bocausa they are
iganiited i the dafahase, nor bocaeiss they ane shawn as Hoporied being tnked t5° others identfied o tho detahase. The ratee af inking vares coralderably
Many persans are mduted saiely becausa thoy hold or have boid promrant political positians or o connecied S suoh ndeduals

Mama Abhay Pratap Singh
Charahan
Crarte Prinad 201000038 10:28 RISK
Printod Ey dalnhiose chack
Croup \Worich Chiaok w LSEG IMTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 914704648501 914704648501
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)

Unique Identification Authority of India ZN

AADHAAR

2

== myAadhaar @4 English v

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

914704648501 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Litar Pradesh
Mablle whARERRDG
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2527 GQ-AMRSN-2527
UAN No: 101990406072 101990406072
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 30-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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UAN
NAME
FATHER'S NAME

Work History

Annexure 7 (a)

UAN Details Report

101990406072
ABHAY PRATAP SINGH CHAUHAN
RAVI KUMAR CHAUHAN

# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
PYBOM24182510000015078 | AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 03-Nov-2025 NA
AMAZON DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (INDIA)
2 | BGBNGO0ZE8580000332384 PRIVATE LIMITED 07-Aug-2023 10-May-2024
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Pan Number:

CEKPC9792Q

CEKPC9792Q

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

-1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Insufficient History To Score.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

&

NEFGET DATE & TisE : 78,/10,/2028 (16-54:04) | SO TGl pikBEn - PIL00T4142 Trﬂnsuniﬂn C.I B.I L

CONSUMER CIR

mErBER 1 BS00L5009_SHYDOS&OT

CONSUMER INFORMATION
COMELMER NAHE Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan
noa 307042000
TELEFHONE NI
EMALL LD
CEMDER Male
ADDHESS Daethi 110092, Dedhi , DELHI - 1L00%2

CIBIL TRAMSUNION SCORE(S)

CREDITVISION®
Score -1

REFEREMCE WU HSER ool

B CEKPCYTRR0
DRIVERG LICEMEEHG  : -
VOTER 10 : -
PASSPORT WO, T -

AR DHAAR MUHBER -
ELEH)

ECORIMG FACTORS

Insufficient History To Score.

CONSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Ea M Camonsmar & umemary avlably

EMOQUIRY SUMMARY

CREDITYISION® ALGORITHM(S)

Ef Mo CraitVakn Algoritheis) availabsls.

COMSUMER DETAILS

COMSUMER INFORMATION

COMEUMER HAHE - ABHAY PRATAP SINGH CHALHAN

IDEMTIFICATION(S)

EOEHTIFLEATICN TYPE LOENTIFLCATION HUH-BER

b - 300452001 OEHOER : Male CREMTVISIONS SCORE : -1

L5512 DATE EXPIRATIOMN DATE

PAN CARD CEKPCEIIO
{e] - IDENTIFICATION REFDRTED FROM ENOUIRY
TELEPHOME(S)
B e Talaphorm Bacords salable.
EMAIL COMTACT(S)
I Mo Email Becordawmilable:

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

ADDBESS

CATEGORY RESEDEMGE COOE DATE REFORTED

(=) DELHI1100%32, DELHL, DELHI - NDO92

{e] - ADDRESSES REPORTED FROM ENCGUIRY

Fesbdence - 18/10, 2025
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Annexure 8 (b)

EMPLOYMEMT INFORMATION

m “,.u-_'u Tonds " L ol
CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS

[T ——

e
CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
EMQUIRIES

[ Mo Enquiry Detalls wadable.
GLOSSARY

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

REPCRT SECTION HEY TERM / COOE

DESCREPTION

Roport mamo -

Censumer Details L]
Identifications) 1D Types
Telephone(s) = Telsphone Types

Emall Contact(s) : -

Employment Information(s) : Docupation Cedes

Addrons(es) - Addross Catagory

Censumer Acoount Details: Account Infarmation

Censumer Acoount Detadls: Day Past DuesAsset Classification

Censumer Acoount Detads: Infarmation under dispute

Erquiry Datails : Hot Disolosed

Cansumer CIR
Enriched through Enguiry

Erecoomae Tax [0 Humber [FAR)
Passport Humber

Woter 1D

Driver's Liconse Mumber
Ratian Sard Mumber
Universal ID Mumber [UIEB)

Latest 4 Telephone detalls reported
Meaile phore

Homa Phane

Office phane

Hat Classified

Latest 4 pmadls raported.

Latest Employment detall reported.
Salaried

Self Employed Professionals

Self Employed

Others

Latest 4 addross reported.
Pormanent Address
Residence Address

Dffice Address

Mot categorized

Active: Account not olosed

Inactiee: Closed account

Date Opened: Date of first disbursement

Date Closed: Date of acoount closure

bate reported & Certified: Most recent date reported by reporting member
Last Payment Date: Most recent date & paymment was made on the account.

Start date: Beginming of the payment history

End Date: End of the paymant histary

DOD: Payment s made on the due date

DOL-%00: Paymant s méssed by number of days from the due date
ST0: Payments being made within 90 days

SMA: Spocial acoount created for reporting Standard Accounts maving taward
Sub-Standard

5L8: Fayments being made after 90 days

AT : The aocaunt has remalned Sub-5Standard for 12 months

LS5 - The sccaunt whiere loss has been Identified and remains uncollectable
2K Data not reparted by Institution

Consumer has raised grievance reguest regarding issue in correctmess of tha
data reported by Financlal Institution

Enguiry made with other Membors
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified from any employment to employment
in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2527 GQ-AMRSN-2527
Employee Id: 115903 115903
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

07-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan
DOB 30-04-2001 30-04-2001
Graduation

MName of the Board / School

Morth East Christian Liniversity

Morth East Christian University

Course

B.Com

B.Com

Specialization / Major

Commerce

Commerce

Year of Passing

2023

2023

Gap Remarks:NA

12th std

Name of the Board / School National Institue Of Open Schooling Mational Institue Of Open Schocling
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major il Nil

Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks:NA

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

Mational Institue Of Open Schooling

National Institue Of Open Schooling

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Mil Nil
Year of Passing 2018 2018

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 9 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

HouseBroker Infratech

HouseBroker Infratech

Full Name of the Employee

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Date of joining - From

01-12-2024

01-12-2024

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

10-10-2025

10-10-2025

Designation / Role

Customer Relationship Executive

Customer Relationship Executive

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer

Tata Motors

Tata Motors

Full Name of the Employee

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Date of joining - From 27-06-2024 27-06-2024

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 24-11-2024 24-11-2024

Designation / Role Customer Advisor Customer Advisor

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Name of the Employer Amazon AMazon

Full Name of the Employee Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan
Date of joining - From 07-08-2023 07-08-2023

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 10-05-2024 10-05-2024

Designation / Role

305 ASSOCIATE

505 ASS0CIATE

Gap Remarks: NA
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2527

GQ-AMRSN-2527

Candidate Name:

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan

Date Of Birth:

30-04-2001

30-04-2001

Father Name:

Ravi Kumar Chauhan

Ravi Kumar Chauhan

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: A76, Shyam Park Extension, A76, Shyam Park Extension,
Sahibabad, Hanuman Mandir, Sahibabad, Hanuman Mandir,
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201005. Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201005.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-AMRSN-2527
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Abhay Pratap Singh Chauhan
FATHER NAMIE Ravi Kumar Chauhan
DATE OF BIRTH I0-April-2001
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT AT6, Shyam Park Extension, Sahibabad, Hanuman Mandir, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-

201005,
VERIFICATION STATUS WVerified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 28-October-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
COMNCTUSJIOMN;

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raised before us. The informanon is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMEBEMNT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raiged before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Traly

A oo

(PALAV AGABRWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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